Page 1681 TITLE 22—FOREIGN RELATIONS AND INTERCOURSE § 7302
ment in weapons of mass destruction or mis-
sile proliferation.
(Pub. L. 107–56, title II, § 221(b), Oct. 26, 2001, 115
Stat. 292.)
REFERENCES IN TEXT
The Trade Sanctions Reform and Export Enhance-
ment Act of 2000, referred to in text, is section 1(a)

the Code, see Short Title note set out under section
1901 of Title 21 and Tables.
CODIFICATION
Section was enacted as part of the Uniting and
Strengthening America by Providing Appropriate Tools
Required to Intercept and Obstruct Terrorism Act of
2001 or USA PATRIOT Act, and not as part of the Trade
Sanctions Reform and Export Enhancement Act of 2000
which comprises this chapter.
§ 7211. Technical clarification relating to provi-
sion of material support to terrorism
No provision of the Trade Sanctions Reform
and Export Enhancement Act of 2000 (title IX of
Public Law 106–387) [22 U.S.C. § 7201 et seq.] shall
be construed to limit or otherwise affect section
2339A or 2339B of title 18.
(Pub. L. 107–56, title VIII, § 807, Oct. 26, 2001, 115
Stat. 378.)
REFERENCES IN TEXT
The Trade Sanctions Reform and Export Enhance-
ment Act of 2000, referred to in text, is section 1(a)
[title IX] of Pub. L. 106–387, Oct. 28, 2000, 114 Stat. 1549,
1549A–67, which is classified generally to this chapter.
For complete classification of this Act to the Code, see
Short Title note set out under section 7201 of this title
and Tables.
CODIFICATION
Section was enacted as part of the Uniting and
Strengthening America by Providing Appropriate Tools
Required to Intercept and Obstruct Terrorism Act of
2001 or USA PATRIOT Act, and not as part of the Trade
Sanctions Reform and Export Enhancement Act of 2000
which comprises this chapter.
CHAPTER 80—DIPLOMATIC TELECOMMUNI-
CATIONS SERVICE PROGRAM OFFICE
(DTS-PO)
Sec.
7301. Reorganization; duties.
Sec.
7302. Establishment of the Diplomatic Tele-
communications Service Governance Board.
7303. Funding of the Diplomatic Telecommunica-
tions Service.
7304. Definitions.
§ 7301. Reorganization; duties
(a) Reorganization
The Diplomatic Telecommunications Service
Program Office established pursuant to title V
of Public Law 102–140 shall be reorganized in ac-
cordance with this chapter.
(b) Duties
The duties of the DTS–PO include implement-
ing a program for the establishment and mainte-
nance of a DTS Network capable of providing
multiple levels of service to meet the wide-rang-
ing needs of all United States Government de-
partments and agencies operating from diplo-
matic and consular facilities outside of the
United States, including national security needs
for secure, reliable, and robust communications
capabilities.
(Pub. L. 106–567, title III, § 321, as added Pub. L.
111–259, title V, § 501(a)(1), Oct. 7, 2010, 124 Stat.
2736.)
REFERENCES IN TEXT
Title V of Public Law 102–140, referred to in subsec.
(a), is Pub. L. 102–140, title V, Oct. 28, 1991, 105 Stat. 816,
known as the Department of State and Related Agen-
cies Appropriations Act, 1992, which enacted provisions
listed in a table under section 269a of this title. For
complete classification of title V to the Code, see
Tables.
PRIOR PROVISIONS